OLPE	09-17-20	ıΩ1	1	231-	0027) \$1
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			HEET U.		T OF COMMERCE
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼			Y	Patent and	d Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissions	1018450	ວິU ⊢iease record	the attached original	documents or	copy thereof
Name of conveying party(ies):			d address of receiving		
Insta-Bed Floral Systems	19/11/01	Nama: B	radley M. Cochran		
	וסןדיסןןט				
		Internal A	ddress:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes X No				
3. Nature of conveyance:					
X Assignment	lerger	Street Add	dress: 907 Magnol	ia	
Security Agreement C	hange of Name				
Other		City: Roy	val Oak	State: MI	ZIP: <u>48073</u>
Execution Date: July 19, 2001		Additional name	e(s) & address(es) attached?	Yes	X No
A. Patent Application No.(s)	Additional numbers attac		eatent No.(s) 5,953	,009	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: John G. Chupa, Esq.		7 Total fee	(37 CFR 3.41)	s 40.0	0
Internal Address:				-	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Enclosed .			
		X Autho	rized to be charged to	o deposit acco	ount
Street Address: 31313 Northwestern H	ighway	8. Deposit a	ccount number:		
Suite 205		03-1723			
City: Farmington Hills State: N	MI ZIP: 48334		uplicate copy of this pag	e if paying by o	leposit account)
99/14/2001 AAHMEDI 00000136 031723 5953059 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9) FU:581 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief; the original document. John G. Chupa, Esq. Name of Person Signing		signature		ached copy is 8/30/2 Date	00)
-	mber of pages including co	· -	13		

Practitioner's Docket No. 231-002

PATENT

For:

U.S. Rights and Foreign Rights

For: By:

U.S. Patent Present Owner

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES PATENT

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of ___\$ 1.00____, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR:

INSTA-BED FLORAL SYSTEMS 370 E. Twelve Mile, Suite 202 Madison Heights, MI 48071 Nationality: USA

Recorded on November 13, 1997

Reel 8816, Frame 0154

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE:

COCHRAN PROPERTIES, L.L.C. 907 Magnolia St. Royal Oak, MI 48073 Nationality: USA

The entire right, title and interest in and to United States Patent Number 5, 953, 859 ("the Patent") which is entitled:

RECHARGABLE LIVE PLANTER ASSEMBLY AND METHOD OF USE THEREOF

ASSIGNOR further assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title or interest in and to any divisional applications and continuation applications which are related to the Patent in any manner whatsoever.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment and that ASSIGNEE has the full, complete and undivided right to bring suit for damages arising before and after the date of this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to the Patent and as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits

1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this 7-23-0/day of 7-23-0/
Date of signing

REGINA M. LASSEN
NOTANY PUBLIC WATNE CO., IN
NY COLABORICH ESPIRES W. 27, 2803
ACTING IN OATLAND COLATY, IN

Signature of Assigner

Signature of Assignee

in any manner whatsoever and that all of the benefits of this Assignments may be fully enjoyed by the

successors, assigns, and appointed representatives of the ASSIGNEE.

RECORDED: 09/04/2001

(Assignment of Invention—page 2 of 6)

PATENT REEL: 012153 FRAME: 0156